

ITEM NO.39

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 63481/2025

ARINDAM MAJUMDAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEPAL BHAWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 03-02-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Deepak Biswas, Adv.
Ms. Ruchika Rathi, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Swain, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Rai, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Ajit Pravin Wagh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit has already been filed by respondent
Nos.1 to 9, 32 and 34 to 38.

Service was complete on respondent Nos.10 to 16, 18 to
21, 23 to 25, 27 to 31 and 39 but none has entered
appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take appropriate
steps with regard to deceased respondent Nos.17, 33 and 40
by 17-02-2026.

contd..

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps and to file fresh particulars for service on respondent Nos.22 and 26 by 10.02.2026.

List again on 09.03.2026.

Let copy of the ROP be furnished to the concerned AOR for information and compliance.

rd

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar